Illinois law.
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Section 1100.408  Term of Permit

a)	Permits issued under this Part must not have a term of more than 10 years.
	
b)	All permits are valid until postclosure maintenance is completed or until the permit expires or is revoked, as provided in this Part.

c)	The violation of any permit condition or the failure to comply with any provision of this Part is grounds for sanctions as provided in the Act, including, but not limited to, permit revocation.  Such sanctions must be sought by filing a complaint with the Board pursuant to Title VIII of the Act [415 ILCS 5/Title VIII].
